505223309 12/06/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT5270078 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LARRY MEYERINK	04/04/2016
ANTHONY BATTE	04/04/2016
DEAN GRUBB	04/04/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SMART SHADE INNOVATIONS INC.
Street Address:	91 HERITAGE ROAD
City:	CHATHAM, ONTARIO
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	N7M 5W7

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15190586

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (864)233-7342

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (864) 271-1592

Email: docketing@dority-manning.com

Correspondent Name: DORITY & MANNING, P.A. AND HUNTER DOUGLAS INC.

Address Line 1: POST OFFICE BOX 1449

Address Line 4: GREENVILLE, SOUTH CAROLINA 29602-1449

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	HUD-41
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JASON A. JENNINGS
SIGNATURE:	/Jason A. Jennings/
DATE SIGNED:	12/06/2018

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment_from_Inventors_to_Smart_Shade_Innovations_Inc#page1.tif source=Assignment_from_Inventors_to_Smart_Shade_Innovations_Inc#page2.tif source=Assignment_from_Inventors_to_Smart_Shade_Innovations_Inc#page3.tif

PATENT 505223309 REEL: 047694 FRAME: 0799

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE,

LARRY MEYERINK, whose full post office address is 8610 Green Valley Line, Dresden, Ontario, N0P 1M0, Canada

ANTHONY BATTE, whose full post office address is 3314 Knapdale Drive, Glencoe, Ontario, NoL 1M0, Canada

DEAN GRUBB, whose full post office address is 3 Dugald Street, Appin, Ontario, NoL 1A0

(Hereinafter referred to as the "Assignors") have made certain inventions and discoveries disclosed in the following patent applications:

- 1. United States Provisional Patent Application No. 62/188,276 filed July 2, 2015 entitled "SHUTTER CONTROL APPARATUS";
- 2. United States Provisional Patent Application No. 62/184,282 filed June 25, 2015 entitled "SHUTTER CONTROL APPARATUS";
- 3. United States Provisional Patent Application No. 62/202,746 filed August 7, 2015 entitled "SHUTTER CONTROL APPARATUS";
- 4. United States Provisional Patent Application No. 62/252,598 filed November 9, 2015 entitled "SHUTTER CONTROL APPARATS";
- 5. United States Provisional Patent Application No. 62/293,337 filed February 10, 2016 entitled "SHUTTER CONTROL APPARATUS"; and
- 6. United States Provisional Patent Application No. 62/300,075 filed February 26, 2016 entitled "SHUTTER CONTROL APPARATUS".

(Hereinafter referred to as the "Applications");

AND WHEREAS, **SMART SHADE INNOVATIONS INC.**, whose full post office address is **91 Heritage Road**, **Chatham**, **Ontario**, **N7M 5W7** (Hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said inventions and discoveries, and in and to the Applications inclusive of any and all priority rights derived therefrom for any and all countries

1

in the world, and in and to any and all Letters Patent issuing in any and all countries in the world, to be granted for said inventions and discoveries based on any or all of said Applications or on patent applications filed in any country claiming priority to any or all of said Applications;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Five Dollars (\$5.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, WE the Assignors, do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its successors and assigns, my entire right, title, and interest in and to the inventions and discoveries disclosed in the Applications, and in and to the Applications and any continuations or divisions thereof and all priority rights derived therefrom, and in and to any and all patent applications and any continuations or divisions thereof filed in any country claiming priority to the Applications, and in and to all Letters Patent which may be granted upon the Applications or upon patent applications filed in any and all countries in the world claiming priority to any of the Applications, and in and to any and all reissues, substitutions, or prolongations thereof; the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent, or reissues, substitutions, or prolongations thereof may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had this assignment and sale not been made;

AND WE hereby agree that, upon request, and without further consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, we will communicate to the Assignee or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me respecting said inventions and discoveries and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally aid the Assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protect for said inventions and discoveries in all countries, and we further agree to execute any and all further papers which may be necessary or desirable to vest or perfect the title of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, in and to said inventions and discoveries, and in and to any and all Letters Patent or reissues thereof which may be granted upon applications in any and all countries in the world;

AND WE hereby authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents to issue each and every Letters Patent to be granted upon the aforesaid applications in any and all countries, and each and every reissue of

2

said Letters Patent, to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, as the assignee of my entire right, title and interest therein, in accordance with this assignment.

SIGNED at <u>8610 Green Willey</u> t <u>April</u> , 2016.	ine Dresden, Ontario, this 4 day of
WITNESS	LARRY MEYERINK
WITNESS	ANTHONY BATTE
WITNESS	DEAN GRUBB
ACKNOWLEDGED AND ACCE	PTED by the ASSIGNEE, this day
	SMART SHADE INNOVATIONS INC.
	Per: Jaf 1980 Signature Tony Batte
	Print Name of Authorized Signing Officer
	Title of Authorized Signing Officer (I have authority to bind the corporation)

3

RECORDED: 12/06/2018